Gas
Pellet
Multi-Fuel
CATALOG
Direct Vent System
Direct-Temp® is Omni, ITS/Warnock Hersey or CSA tested
and accepted for use with most major brands of direct vent
appliances. For a complete listing, visit us at selkirkcorp.com

O
D
U
C
T D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4MDV-Pipe
A
	 5 x 8	 DT - 6" Pipe	 5DT-06	 6"	 1605006	 1605006B	 4 3/8"
		  DT - 9" Pipe	 5DT-09	 9"	 1605009	 1605009B	 7 3/8"
		  DT - 12" Pipe	 5DT-12	 12"	 1605012	 1605012B	 10 3/8"
		  DT - 18" Pipe	 5DT-18	 18"	 1605018
		  DT - 24" Pipe	 5DT-24	 24"	 1605024	 1605024B	 22 3/8"
		  DT - 36" Pipe	 5DT-36	 36"	 1605036	 1605036B	 34 3/8"
		  DT - 48" Pipe	 5DT-48	 48"	 1605048	 1605048B	 46 3/8"
	 						      Net
				    (A)			   Installed
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Lengths	 Galvanized	 Black	 Lengths
	 4 x 6 5/8	 DT - 6" Pipe	 4DT-06	 6"	 1604006	 1604006B	 4 3/8"
		  DT - 9" Pipe	 4DT-09	 9"	 1604009	 1604009B	 7 3/8"
		  DT - 12" Pipe	 4DT-12	 12"	 1604012	 1604012B	 10 3/8"
		  DT - 18" Pipe	 4DT-18	 18"	 1604018	 1604018B	 16 3/8"
		  DT - 24" Pipe	 4DT-24	 24"	 1604024	 1604024B	 22 3/8"
		  DT - 36" Pipe	 4DT-36	 36"	 1604036	 1604036B	 34 3/8"
		  DT - 48" Pipe	 4DT-48	 48"	 1604048	 1604048B	 46 3/8"
• Telescopic lengths adjust 14"-22" on TL14 or 38"-70" on TL38
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 Telescopic Length 14-22"  4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-TL14	 1604084
		  Telescopic Length 14-22"  4 x 6-5/8" Black	 4DT-TL14B	 1604084B
 		 Telescopic Length 38-70"  4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-TL38	 1604086
		  Telescopic Length 38-70"  4 x 6-5/8" Black	 4DT-TL38B	 1604086B
Part # DIM A DIM B DIM C
4DT-TL14 4” 6.625” 14-22”
4DT-TL38 4” 6.625” 38-70”
NOTE:  �Add (B) to end of Part # to specify black exterior when ordering.

DIM A
DIM B
DIM B
DIM A
DT-EL 90
• �45� fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly align installation
 SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8" 4.30" 4.30"
5 x 8" 5.00" 5.00"
 SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8" 6.50" 6.50"
5 x 8" 7.30" 7.30"
45� ELBOW
OFFSET CHART
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 45 Degrees    	 4DT-EL45	 1604215
		  Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 45 Degrees Black    	 4DT-EL45B	 1604215B
	 5 x 8	 Elbow 5 x 8" 45 Degrees    	 5DT-EL45	 1605215
		  Elbow 5 x 8" 45 Degrees Black    	 5DT-EL45B	 1605215B
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 90 Degrees 	 4DT-EL90S	 1604230S
			   Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 90 Degrees Black	 4DT-EL90SB	 1604230SB
	 5 x 8	 Elbow 5 x 8" 90 Degrees 	 5DT-EL90	 1605230
			   Elbow 5 x 8" 90 Degrees Black	 5DT-EL90B	 1605230B
Direct-Temp Elbows
• �90� fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly align installation
4" x 6-5/8" 5" x 8"
Chimney Length Offset Rise Offset Rise

DIM B DIM C
ADJUSTABLE ROOF FLASHING 0/12 TO 6/12
 SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C
4 x 6-5/8" 18.00" 15.25" 4.0"
5 x 8" 28.50" 24.00" 4.0"
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 0/12 - 6/12  4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-AF6	 1604825
	 5 x 8	 0/12 - 6/12  5 x 8"	 5DT-AF6	 1605825
ADJUSTABLE ROOF FLASHING 6/12 TO 12/12
DIM A
DIM B DIM C
 SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C
4 x 6-5/8" 24.30" 20.00" 4.0"
5 x 8" 31.875" 27.00" 4.0"
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 6/12 - 12/12  4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-AF12	 1604830
	 5 x 8	 6/12 - 12/12  5 x 8"	 5DT-AF12	 1605830
• �Used to seal the opening where the Direct-Temp pipe penetrates the
roof at 0/12 to 6/12 pitch
• �Used to seal the opening where the Direct-Temp pipe penetrates the
roof at 6/12 to 12/12 pitch

DIM C
DIM E
DIM D
4MDV-SNORKEL
• �Use when horizontal termination is too close to grade or additional height
is needed
SNORKEL SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E
14.0" 26.0" 15.25" 6.63" 14.0" 13.25"
36.0" 48.0" 15.25” 6.63" 36.0" 13.25"
SNORKEL SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C DIM D DIM E
14.0" 27.55" 17.81" 8.04" 14.0" 13.25"
36.0" 49.55" 17.81" 8.04" 36.0" 13.25"
4 x 6 5/8
5 x 8
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 14" Rise Snorkel Termination 4 x 6-5/8" 	 4DT-ST14	 1604836
		  36" Rise Snorkel Termination 4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-ST36	 1604838
	 5 x 8	 14" Rise Snorkel Termination 5 x 8" 	 5DT-ST14	 1605836
		  36" Rise Snorkel Termination 5 x 8"	 5DT-ST36	 1605838
VERTICAL TERMINATION
HORIZONTAL TERMINATION
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 4 x 6 5/8	 Vertical Termination 4 x 6-5/8"	 4DT-VT	 1604800

		  Co-Linear Appl. Adapter-Standard	 4DT-AAC	 1604655
		  Co-Linear Appl. Adapter-Vermont Castings	 4DT-AACV 	 1604656
		  Co-Linear Appl. Adapter-Travis Industries	 4DT-AACT	 1604657
		  Co-Linear Flex Connector	 4DT-CFC    	 1604085
4DT-AAC
4DT-CFC
4DT-CTB
Direct-Temp Accessories
• No adapter required
• 16" x 16" flashing base
• Integrated fresh air/flue connections
INTEGRATED CO-LINEAR CAP AND KIT
	 Size	 Description	 Part #	 Sku #
	 3 / 3	 3" Co-linear Cap	 4DT-CC33	 1604643
	 3 / 4	 4” Co-linear Cap	 4DT-CC43	 1604644
	 3 / 3	 3" Co-linear 35' Liner Kit	 4DT-33IK35 	 1604645
	 3 / 4	 4" Co-linear 35’ Liner Kit	 4DT-34IK35	 1604646
Pellet Accessories
16
PELLET STOVE TERMINATION ADAPTER
45° HORIZONTAL TERMINATION ELBOW
C A
B
C
A
B
NOTE:  �Use in conjunction with horizontal Exit Cap (4VP-EC), Decorative Cone Cap (4DT-DCC) or
Vertical Termination (4VP-VC)
DIM A DIM B DIM C
3.915" 4.03" 4.160"
DIM A DIM B DIM C
4.00" 7.00" 6.67"
NOTE:  �Use in conjunction with Exit Cap (4VP-EC) or Decorative Cone Cap (4DT-DCC) to direct
horizontal exhaust directionally
Description	 Part No.	 Sku No.
Direct Vent Pellet Termination Adapter 	 4DT-VPTA	 1604805
Description	 Part No.	 Sku No.
45° Horizontal Termination Elbow 	 4DT-VPTE	 1604214
PELLET STOVE TERMINATION ADAPTER
NOTE:  �Allows pellet stove to connect to Direct Temp
Description	 Part No.	 Sku No.
VP Pellet Stove Adapter 45 Degree 	 4DT-VPSA45	 1604250
UPP Pellet Stove Adapter 45 Degree 	 4DT-UPPSA45	 1604841
PELLET STOVE TERMINATION ADAPTER
NOTE:  Allows pellet stove to connect to Direct Temp
DIM A DIM B DIM C
6.50" 6.125" 4.54"

DSP Chimney Pipe Adapter (CPA)
All Connectors
Secured with Screws
IMPORTANT: Follow
Appliance Instructions
for All Clearances!
* Support Box may also be used. Please
consult installations instructions for more
information.
DSP Stove Pipe
KIT INCLUDES:
•	One 4DT-CAK Combustion Air Kit
•	One 4DT-WT Wall Thimble (Black)
•	One 4DT-DCC — Decorative Cone Cap
•	One 4DT-VPTA —Termination Adapter
•	One 4DT-EL90 — 90 Degree Elbow
•	�One 4UPP-3T – UPP Increaser Tee & Cap
(3" to 4")
•	�One 3UPP-AA – UPP Appliance Adapter
(3")